

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IPDATM/225/2023
RAAJ UNOCAL LUBRICANTS LIMITED (SR. NO. 8/2021/TM/KOL)
Vs
PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date: 13th January, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sayani Dey, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Sinha, Adv.
For the petitioner.

The Court:- An adjournment is prayed for on behalf of the petitioner.

The matter has been adjourned on 27th November, 2024.

As a last chance, let this matter appear on 27th January, 2025.

It is made clear that no further adjournment would be granted to the parties.

It is submitted by the petitioner that appropriate steps have been taken for transfer of the proceeding to the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

Arsad/ S. Mandi.