

OCD-22

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDATM/225/2023

RAAJ UNOCAL LUBRICANTS LIMITED
(SR. NO. 8/2021/TM/KOL)
VS
PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 27th January, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.
...for the OP-1

The Court: The petitioner has been unable to obtain instruction in terms of the earlier order of Court.

It is obvious that the petitioner is neither serious nor diligent in proceeding with this lis.

As a last chance, let this matter appear on 17th February, 2025.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S. Bag