

OIPD-53

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDATM/225/2023

RAAJ UNOCAL LUBRICANTS LIMITED (SR. NO. 8/2021/TM/KOL)
VS
PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 17th February, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sayan Roy Chwodhury, Adv.

Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Mitul Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Manosij Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sett, Adv.

Ms. Sayan De, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Mitra, Adv.

...for the respondent no. 1

The Court: This is an application for rectification and cancellation of trademark. The parties seek directions to file their affidavits.

In view of the above, let Affidavit-in-Opposition be filed within three weeks from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed two weeks thereafter.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of April, 2025.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)