

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDATM/225/2023

RAAJ UNOCAL LUBRICANTS LIMITED (SR. NO. 8/2021/TM/KOL)  
VS  
PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY AND ANR

Before:

The Hon'ble Justice RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date: 16<sup>th</sup> April 2025

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.*  
*...for respondent no. 1*

The Court: None appears on behalf of the appellant nor is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf even in the second call.

The respondent is represented and prays for an extension of time to file the opposition . The time to file the opposition stands extended by a period of two weeks from date. Reply, if any, one week thereafter.

Let this matter appear on 8 May, 2025.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.