

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDATM/225/2023

RAAJ UNOCAL LUBRICANTS LIMITED (SR. NO. 8/2021/TM/KOL)
VS
PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY AND ANR.

Before:
The Hon'ble Justice RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date: 8th May 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.
Mrs. Mitul Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Manosij Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sett, Adv.
Ms. Sayani De, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Bothra, Adv.
...for petitioner.

Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.
Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty, Adv.
...for respondent no. 1.

The Court: The respondent prays for an opportunity to furnish legible copies of certain documents in the Affidavit in Opposition. Liberty is granted to the respondent to serve the respondent all such copies prior to the returnable date.

The time to file the Affidavit in Reply is extended by a period of two weeks from date.

Let this matter appear in the Monthly List of June, 2025.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)