

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IPDATM/225/2023

RAAJ UNOCAL LUBRICANTS LIMITED (SR. NO. 8/2021/TM/KOL)
VS
PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 11th August, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kironjit Majumder, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Nandy, Adv.

Ms. Sayani De, Adv.

Ms. Mallika Bothra, Adv.

Mr. Tirthajit Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Ranjan Bavchawat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohan Seth, Adv.

Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.

...for the respondents.

The Court: Affidavit-in-reply filed by the petitioner be kept with the records.

Liberty is granted to the respondents to file a Vakalatnama, as prayed for. The respondents also undertake to file their Affidavit-in-Opposition.

Let this matter appear on 21st August, 2025.

Both parties are directed to file their Written Notes of Submissions on the returnable date.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)