

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDATM/225/2023

RAAJ UNOCAL LUBRICANTS LIMITED (SR. NO. 8/2021/TM/KOL)
VS
PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 21st August, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. S.N. Mookherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kironjit Majumder, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nandy, Adv.
Ms. Sayani De, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Bothra, Adv.
Mr. Tirthajit Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Ranjan Bavchawat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohan Seth, Adv.
Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.
...for the respondents.

The Court: It is submitted on behalf of the applicant that the matter is ready for hearing and all pleadings have been completed. The Registrar of Trade Marks being the respondent no. 2 remains unrepresented.

As a last chance the applicant is directed to serve a notice on the Registrar of Trademarks who is requested to ensure representation on the returnable date.

Affidavit in Opposition filed by the respondent is taken on record.

Let this matter appear 'For Hearing' on 10 September, 2025.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)