

OIPD-10

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction

IPDATM/225/2023

RAAJ UNOCAL LUBRICANTS LIMITED (SR. NO. 8/2021/TM/KOL)
VS
PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 10th September, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Chaddha, Adv.

Ms. Sayani De, Adv.

Ms. Mallika Bothra, Adv.

Mr. Tirthajit Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Dhruv Durana, Adv.

Ms. G. Rajada, Adv.

...for the respondent no. 2.

The Court: An adjournment is prayed for on behalf of the petitioner.

The respondent is represented. Let this matter appear in the Monthly
List of November, 2025.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.