

OIPD-6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDATM/225/2023

RAAJ UNOCAL LUBRICANTS LIMITED (SR. NO.
8/2021/TM/KOL)
VS
PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 10th November, 2025

Appearance:
Mr. S. N. Mookherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Kironjit Majumdr, Adv.
Ms. Sayani De, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Bothra, Adv.
Mr. Tirthajit Roy Chowdury, Adv.
..for the petitioner

Mr. R. Bachawat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Medora, Adv.
Mr. R. K. Seth, Adv.
Mr. S. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. A. Chakraborty, Adv.
...for the respondent no. 1

The Court:- It is submitted on behalf of the respondent that in view of the pending proceedings before the Hon'ble High Court at Delhi steps have been taken to apply for transfer.

Mr. Mookherjee, Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks an opportunity to take instructions insofar as the above submissions are concerned.

In view of the above, let this matter appear in the monthly list of December, 2025.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)