

OIP-43

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDATM/225/2023

RAAJ UNOCAL LUBRICANTS LIMITED (SR. NO.
8/2021/TM/KOL)
VS
PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date :1st December, 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kiranjit B. Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Chanda, Adv.
Ms. Sayani De, Adv.
Mr. Tirthajit Roy Choudhury, Adv.
...for the applicant

Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.
...for the respondent no. 1

The Court:- It is submitted on behalf of both the parties that there are pending proceedings before the Hon'ble Supreme Court which have been initiated or proposed to be initiated for transfer of this proceeding.

As prayed for by the parties, let this matter appear in the monthly list of January, 2026.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)