

ORDER SHEET

IPDATM/225/2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION

RAAJ UNOCAL LUBRICANTS LIMITED (SR. NO.8/2021/TM/KOL)
VS.
PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 20th April, 2026.

Mr. Dhruv Chadda, Mr. K. K. Pandey, Ms. Sonia
Nandy, Ms. Sayani De, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. Rishad Medora, Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty,
Advocates for the respondent no.1.
Mr. Dhruv Surana, Ms. Garima Rajjada, Advocates for respondent no.2.

The Court : By an order dated 15th January, 2026 the Hon'ble
Supreme Court has directed transfer of this matter to the High Court at
Delhi for being heard thereat.

In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, the records of this case are
directed to be sent to the Registry of the High Court at Delhi. The parties
have prepared a list of the documents which are required to be sent in view
of the order of transfer. A copy of the same is retained with the records for
convenience of the department while sending the records to the High Court
at Delhi. The department shall take necessary steps as expeditiously as
possible.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)